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06.10.2023 H9TÊR Guerg zla 
H0-691, ThT-0.02 Vchs, gI-233. 
TIO-233 e 0-1081, hq|-0.23 yh, gIGT 0-233 HO-1957, h|-0.82 VcG, gII 0-233 le 0-2118, VH|-0.73 

-TcI qI 0-233 lc 
Ic 0-1080, h|-0.22 g, 

C 

Vh|-0.02 chG, g233, Lilc H01080, hd|-0.22 VhG, AIT 
H0-233 Ic HO-1081, Vch|-0.23 hG, gGIT T0-233 iÍc 0-1957, 
Vh-0.82 yhG, ATT T0-233 Íe 0-2118, Vh-0.73 yhG ya 
gTl 0-233 LoIe H0-3938, Vch|-0.31 oG, oi ch-2.33 cG 



q ANÍ fRugIç gug ffcs T Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 
(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 

MeT 3HTGT (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fIG 03.03. 

Tt T Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) ETT 3TGT (Vesting 

Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA to 03.03.2021 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 

Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 

Tehsil/Taluka 

District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55"N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52"E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 



TGIHTS (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal Indialimited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of ndia), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

4 qyistsS/oso /C(993)/E-403607/|-12688 T¢-T5 27.08. 

l Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yq DGPS Survey 
of Boundary Pillars fh yIÈ fHO Table-I Block Boundary T 

ch C1 C166 H Boundary Pillars vg Table-II Bore-hole 
fafT Pillars 

Geographical/UTM/National 

fausT ye fefs ERI Block Boundary demarcation GYIYTT, IGER yalcp 1000/IO fiCp 08.11.2021 

H0-233 e HO-1081, 
fhH-T . shH|CF 832 

H0-1957, VH|-0.82 yh, 
chI UTH AIj0-233 

Coal Grid 

H0-691, e|-0.02 yhG, I yORtt, foH- t, ShHic 

31CO À 
gIRT Th 

qcl UTH gI 0-233 le 
T yoTR-t, o-, hHIcp 833 

Íc HO-2118, Vq|-0.73 ychG, 

hd|-0.02 yG Y4A-7 yo-51 qR H|F 825, 

H0--233 Ie O-1090,/3938, s|-0.31 hG, yoRu 

Ti0--233 oIc 
10-1080, ChT-0.22 chG A-7 yo-51 4R ShH|5 830, AII 

830 ol yTH aTI H0-233 Le H0-1080, cq|-0.22 yhs, 



TO-233 Gie HO-1081, Ghq-0.23 (G Y4a-7 yo-51 qy pHjp 

831, AIII HO-233 iie iO-1957, VGq|-0.82 VDE Yya-7 yg-52 4R 
chH|5 832 ya gTGT HO-233 le 0-3938, hq|-0.31 yhG yYa-7 

y3-51 4R FH05 834 4Ía 
BeyR AO faf, 1908 ¾ ÊN-49(1)(a) 

faglT ftat GIRT GIYI T fo Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) fT TGT (Vesting Order) HAT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fT5 

03.03.2021 À Chakla Coal Mine ti fgugIcial gugri fiMG 

qaio-6/'Oyoo(yRHt)164/16-4091/TO fi# 22.07.2016 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi TT HT�I (Vesting Order) 
0GI-NA-104/9/2020-NA fa0 03.03.2021 qd siai 3flarT, TrGaI 

H0-233 e o-691, G|-0.02 yog, 
-233, ÍC 0-1080. Tehq|-0.22 ycbG, GIGI O-233 oc 

i0-1081, ThG|-0.23 (ch, qII 0-233 fc H0-1957, Vo|-0.82 

yeoG, I O-233 ilc -2118, The|-0.73 yoG ya ATI O-233 



1. BleTgR ArÊ 3fefyH, 1908 âi RT-49(2) 1ÁT YTqETT 

HIGYU I. 3 3R/yg 

Compensation and Transparency in Land 

Resettlement Act, 2013 d ye 

T sÌ The Right to fair 

Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

e 3fefg ) 31t YATI 

3. hI �RI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy q HaR 

4. stTqR OT Hfef 1908 gRI 49(3) o 3Tt5 À 

8. seTTyR RGcoT 3Hf-yH, 1908 t RT 49(5) Ivs HrOTR 
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